Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 1, 1867.

CHAPTER 4.

[Published February 1, 1867.]

AN ACT to provide for the making of jury-lists in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate , and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the county Boards of superboard of supervisors of any county in this state in outjury lists. which there shall be no sufficient jury-list made up, pursuant to "an act to regulate the mode of selecting jurors," approved April 24th, 1866, to make out such lists for the year commencing January 1st, 1867, in the manner provided by the law in force at the time of the passage of said act approved April 24th, 1866, which lists shall be made from the poll-lists of the last general election in the respective towns, villages and wards of such county.

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of the clerks of boards. the boards of supervisors of such counties to call meetings of such boards at any time within thirty days after the passage of this act, for the purpose embraced herein.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and aftervits passage and publication. Approved February 1, 1867.

Commence of the Commence of th